e ofthe Governor of Guahan

P.O. Box 2950 Hagitfia, Guahan 96932
Tel: (671) 472-8931 * Fax: (671) 477-4826 * Email: governor@guam.gov

Felix P Camacho

Governor

Michael W. Cruz, Mmp.

Lieutenant Governor

The Honorable Judith T. Won Pat
Speaker

Thirtieth Guam Legislature

155 Hesler Street

Hagétfia, Guam 96910

Dear Speaker Won Pat:

Hafa Adai yan Saludas! Pursuant to Section 8, Chapter XIII of Public Law 30-196 relative to
Special Fund Transfer Authority of I Maga’lahen Guahan the following is herewith reported:

From To From To Object Purpose of
Department | Department | Object Amount Category Amount Transfer(s)
Category
Public Works | Public Works | (230) $102,513 (112) $92,513 For overtime and
Contractual Overtime drug testing fund
requirements of

(271) Drug $10,000 the Solid Waste
Testing Management

Division during
the Fiscal Year
2011.

Sinseru yan Magahet,

ST AN Gy

FELIX P. CAMACHO
I Maga’lahen Guahan

Governor of Guam
Ay
.‘m »

Enclosure(s)
CC: Director, Office of Finance and Budget, I Mina Trenta Na Liheslaturan Gudhan
Director, Department of Public Works, Solid Waste Management Division

y4qLT



DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS
Division / Section: SOLID WASTE DIVISION-IN RECEIVERSHIP

!Ducrlptlon of Action: Request to release funds from object class 112 and to transfer funds from object
class 230 in the amount of $92,513.00 to object class 112. Court Order

Approval - Recycling Curside Program

5416A111050SE401230 — $2,215,236.00 ($92,513.00) $2,122,723.00
5416A111050SE401112 — $59,712.00 $92,513.00 $152,225.00
i - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
- $0.00 $0.00 , $0.00
HrhH = $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
= — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net | $0.00
5416A111050SE401112 (Resv.) 190 2225 $59;712:00 {/ 92 22 5_77 — 2— $50.742-66"
5416A111050SE401230 Ot $2,215,236.00 ($92,513.00) $2,122,723.00
5416A111050SE401112 D $59,712.00 14,515 (92 225
5416411 TOS0SEZOTTT2 $50.712.60 $92.543-00 $152,225.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
Net $0.00 |
e
Lmquubd By: ' LOKER Sanar n B
) e 0er 2.2 2010
C@ L BBMR Rmonhﬂv-# ' '.7 Dats
Account Modified By: 4 T‘"
BBMR Analyst Date

* TOA: Type of Appropriation (Alpha); Act.: Activity (000 only); Acct. Code: Account Code (Object Classes)



OVERTIME PLAN
(Pursuant to E.O. 2007-02)

BBMR F-15A

JUSTIFICATION FOR OVERTIME WORK REQUIRED:

Court Order Approval - Recycling Curbside Program the SWMD's existing customer base 1,000 households will be selected to receive a separate
cart recyclables, will be collected on the same days as the customers' trash from their trash carts. The SWMD will select
these households In consultation with the mayors. In additon, within each village, pilot project program customers will ba clustered
together so that recycling collection will be as efficient as possible. During home visits with customers chosen for pilot project, SWMD
representatives will provide education material and review the recycling program requirements so customers will fully
understand how the program works. This activity will continue islandwide for a period of 12 months.

DEPARTMENT: OF PUBLIC WORKS
Division: Solid Waste Management Division
Section: Solid Waste Management Division
Program:
PERIOD COVERED From: [  October1,2010 | To: September 30, 2011 | 26|
(pay period ending) (pay period ondlng) # of Pay Periods

D)E

uree
na

A B C D E F G H
Number O.T Hours Total Average Average
of Number of Authorized O.T. Hours Regular O.T. Total
Position Title Pay Positions | Each Position Authorized Hourly Hourly Funding
Periods Each PayPerlod Rate Rate Need
- (BxCxD) Fx1. xG,
Equipment Operator Supervisor 26 1 2 A e K3 1785 $ ,392. ]
Equipment Operator Leader | 26 1 2 13 16.55 |
Equipment Operator lil 26 4 2 i $ 15.97 |
Equipment Operator Il 26 7 2 s 1S 13.98 |
Sanitation Worker 26 25 2 $ 8.01
Customer Service Rep. 26 3 80 $ 12.96
26
26
= 26
ELVE) |
l 2
26
’ =
/¢ 26 : 22
{4 2 , ; i
CT 15 2010 = -
26 o g
26 e z - e
26 04 Al e
ment Racpar: - e : =
G D TOTAL 2T L e % o o Ly R W AR ST% 51
Total Overtime Funding Projected: TN 52224

Total Estimated Benefits (x 27.46%):
Total Amount Projected:

Account Number to be Charged: 1
Account Number to be Charged: 2
Account Number to be Charged: 3

—

B | -

Per E.O. 2007-02
roved

"BERTHA mﬁuz zﬁmﬂfr

N

3 194024.74

' 41,800,721

5418A111050SE401112
5416A111050SE401113

Jack L. Tucker, GBB, the R’celm

{0 ~15-r2

_(Date)

NOTE: Attach allotment schedule or allotment modification supporting this Overtime Plan.




|o-6. 8OCH10 s L e

_ REQUEST FOR APPROPRIATION/ ALLOTMENT MODIFICATION

et

G e g e
DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS
Division / Section: SOLID WASTE DIVISION

Description of Action: Request to transfer funds from object class 230 to 271 object class to cover

for drug testing.

5416A111050SE401230 — $2,215,236.00 ($10,000.00) $2,205,236.00
5416A111050SE401271 — $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
LI 2B 0w = — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
=L ]
D ARSI | — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
A 27t 1
‘B JUCT g 8 201p L/ — $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
— $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
— $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net $0.00
5416A111050SE401230 $2,215.236.00 ($10,000.00) $2,205,236.00
5416A111050SE401271 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Net $0.00

hRequested By:
/‘\ D&:To 2
Approved / Bisapproved By: il e . Zmn
/'. "] % BBMR Representative d’ {,l'g Date
Account Modifled By:
BBMR Analyst Date




